
	
	
	
	

Student	Admissions,	Outcomes,	and	Other	Data	
	

	
Time	to	Degree	Completion	for	students	entering	the	program	with	a	bachelor’s	degree		

	

Note:	(b+c+d+e+f)	must	equal	a	for	each	year;	(g+h+i+j+k)	must	equal	100	for	each	year	
	
	
Time	to	Completion	for	students	entering	the	program	with	advanced	standing		

Outcome	 2009-
2010	

2010-
2011	

2011-
2012	

2012-
2013	

2013-
2014	

2014-
2015	

2015-
2016	 Total	

Total	number	of	students	graduated	in	this	year	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 5	 3	 12	
Mean	number	of	years	to	complete	the	program	 -	 7.5	 -	 5.5	 -	 5.8	 6	 6.2	
Median	number	of	years	to	complete	the	program	 -	 7.5	 -	 5.5	 -	 6	 6	 5.7	

Time	to	Degree	Range	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	
Students	graduating	in	less	than	5	years	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	
Students	graduating	in	5	years	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 2	 40	 1	 33	 2	 22	
Students	graduating	in	6	years	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 2	 40	 1	 33	 3	 33	
Students	graduating	in	7	years	 0	 -	 1	 50	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 1	 20	 1	 33	 3	 33	
Students	graduating	in	more	than	7	years	 0	 -	 1	 50	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 1	 11	
Note:	(b+c+d+e+f)	must	equal	a	for	each	year;	(g+h+i+j+k)	must	equal	100	for	each	year	
	
	
	
	
	

Outcome	
2009-
2010	

2010-
2011	

2011-
2012	

2012-
2013	

2013-
2014	

2014-
2015	

2015-
2016	 Total	

Total	number	of	students	graduated	in	this	
year	

3	 9	 7	 2	 5	 2	 1	 29	

Mean	number	of	years	to	complete	the	
program	

8	 7.2	 7.3	 6.5	 6.2	 7.5	 6	 7.0	

Median	number	of	years	to	complete	the	
program	

8	 7	 7	 7	 6	 7.5	 6	 7.0	

Time	to	Degree	Range	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	
Students	graduating	in	less	than	5	years	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	
Students	graduating	in	5	years	 0	 -	 1	 11	 0	 --	 0	 25	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 1	 3	
Students	graduating	in	6	years	 0	 -	 1	 11	 3	 42	 1	 25	 4	 80	 0	 -	 1	 100	 10	 35	
Students	graduating	in	7	years	 1	 33	 3	 33	 2	 29	 0	 25	 1	 20	 1	 50	 0	 -	 8	 27	
Students	graduating	in	more	than	7	years	 2	 67	 4	 45	 2	 29	 1	 25	 0	 -	 1	 50	 0	 -	 10	 35	



	
	 	 	 	 Program	Costs	

Description	 Cost	
The	year	for	which	these	program	costs	are	reported	 2015-2016	
Full	Time	Student	Tuition	 10,170	(18	credits	is	

full	time)	
Tuition	per	credit	hour	for	part-time	students	 $565/credit	
Estimated	fees	or	costs	required	of	students	beyond	tuition	
costs	for	program	(e.g.	books,	travel,	fees,	etc.)	

$600/year	

	
Internship	Placement	--Table	1	
	 2009-2010	 2010-2011	 2011-2012	 2012-2013	 2013-2014	 2014-2015	 2015-2016	

N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	

Students	who	sought	
or	applied	for	
internships	

9	 -	 6	 -	 5	 -	 8	 -	 8	 -	 5	 -	 5	 -	

Students	who	
obtained	APA/CPA-
accredited	internships	

7	 78	 5	 83	 5	 100	 5	 62.5	 7	 87.5	 5	 100	 5	 100	

Students	who	
obtained	non-
accredited	APPIC	
member	internships	

2	 22	 1	 17	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	

Students	who	
obtained	non-
accredited	other	
membership	
organization	
internships	(e.g.	
CAPIC)	(if	applicable)	

-	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	

Students	who	
obtained	non-
accredited	internships	
conforming	to	CDSPP	
guidelines	(if	
applicable)	

-	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	

Students	who	
obtained	other	non-
accredited	internships	
(if	applicable)	

-	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	

Note:	(c+d+e+f+g)	must	equal	b	for	each	year;	(i+j+k+l+m)	must	equal	h	for	each	year	
	
	
	 	
	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
Internship	Placement--	Table	2	
	 2009-2010	 2010-2011	 2011-2012	 2012-2013	 2013-2014	 2014-2015	 2015-2016	

N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	

Students	who	
obtained	internships	

9	 100	 6	 100	 5	 100	 5	 100	 7	 100	 5	 100	 5	 100	

Students	who	
obtained	paid	
internships	

9	 100	 6	 100	 5	 100	 5	 100	 7	 100	 5	 100	 5	 100	

Students	who	
obtained	two-year,	
half-time	internships	
(if	applicable)	

0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	 -	 -	 0	 -	

	
	
Attrition	

	
Variable	

2009-2010	 2010-2011	 2011-2012	 2012-2013	 2013-2014	 2014-2015	 2015-2016	
N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	 N	 %	

Students	for	whom	
this	is	the	year	of	first	
enrollment	(i.e.	new	
students)	

6	 -	 5	 -	 6	 -	 4	 -	 6	 	 4	 -	 5	 -	

Students	who	
graduated	with	
doctorate	

3	 -	 9	 -	 7	 -	 2	 -	 5	 -	 7	 -	 4	 -	

Students	still	enrolled	
in	program	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 -	 28	 -	 22	 -	 25	 -	

Students	no	longer	
enrolled	for	any	
reason	other	than	
graduation	

	 	 	 	 	 	 1	
	

	 0	 -	 2	 -	 2	 -	

Note:	(b+c+d)	must	equal	a	for	each	year;	(e+f+g)	must	equal	100	for	each	year	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	 	 	 	 Licensure	
Outcome	 2004-2005	to	2015-2016	

Total	number	of	program	graduates	in	the	past	10	years,	minus	
the	number	of	graduates	in	the	past	2	years	

67-13	=	54	

Number	of	graduates	who	became	licensed	doctoral	
psychologists	in	the	same	8	year	period	(i.e.	between	2	and	10	
years	ago)	

45	

Licensure	percentage	 83	
	 	 	 	 Note:	c	=	b/a	x	100;	1	alumnus	(2005)	deceased	and	not	counted	in	calculation	of	licensure	rate.	


