Student Admissions, Outcomes, and Other Data

Time to Degree Completion for students entering the program with a bachelor's degree

Outcome		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		2012- 2013		2013- 2014		2014- 2015		15-)16	Total	
Total number of students graduated in this year		3	9		7		2		5		2		1		29	
Mean number of years to complete the program		8		7.2		7.3		.5	6.2		7.5		6		7.0	
Median number of years to complete the program		8		7	7		7		6		7.5		6		7.0	
Time to Degree Range	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students graduating in less than 5 years	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
Students graduating in 5 years		-	1	11	0		0	25	0	-	0	-	0	-	1	3
Students graduating in 6 years		-	1	11	3	42	1	25	4	80	0	-	1	100	10	35
Students graduating in 7 years	1	33	3	33	2	29	0	25	1	20	1	50	0	-	8	27
Students graduating in more than 7 years	2	67	4	45	2	29	1	25	0	-	1	50	0	-	10	35

Note: (b+c+d+e+f) must equal a for each year; (g+h+i+j+k) must equal 100 for each year

Time to Completion for students entering the program with advanced standing

Outcome		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		2012- 2013		2013- 2014		2014- 2015		2015- 2016		Total	
Total number of students graduated in this year	()		2		0 2		()	5		3		1	2		
Mean number of years to complete the program		-	7.5		-		5	5.5 -			5	8.8	6		6.	.2	
Median number of years to complete the program	-		7.5		-		5.5		-		6		6		5.7		
Time to Degree Range	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	2	%	N	%	Ν	%	
Students graduating in less than 5 years	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	
Students graduating in 5 years	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	-	2	40	1	33	2	22	
Students graduating in 6 years		-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	1	2	40	1	33	3	33	
Students graduating in 7 years		-	1	50	0	-	0	-	0	-	1	20	1	33	3	33	
Students graduating in more than 7 years	0	-	1	50	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	1	11	

Note: (b+c+d+e+f) must equal a for each year; (g+h+i+j+k) must equal 100 for each year

Program Costs

110814111 00010	
Description	Cost
The year for which these program costs are reported	2015-2016
Full Time Student Tuition	10,170 (18 credits is
	full time)
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	\$565/credit
Estimated fees or costs required of students beyond tuition	\$600/year
costs for program (e.g. books, travel, fees, etc.)	

Internship Placement -- Table 1

	2009-2010		2010-2011		2011	-2012	2012	-2013	2013	-2014	2014-2015		2015	-2016
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who sought or applied for internships	9	-	6	-	5	-	8	-	8	-	5	-	5	-
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	7	78	5	83	5	100	5	62.5	7	87.5	5	100	5	100
Students who obtained non- accredited APPIC member internships	2	22	1	17	0	ı	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
Students who obtained non-accredited other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) (if applicable)	-	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Students who obtained non- accredited internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines (if applicable)	-	1	1	1	1	•	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-
Students who obtained other non-accredited internships (if applicable)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: (c+d+e+f+g) must equal b for each year; (i+j+k+l+m) must equal h for each year

Internship Placement-- Table 2

	2009	-2010	2010	-2011	2011 2011-2012		2012	-2013	2013-2014		2014-2015		2015-2016	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who obtained internships	9	100	6	100	5	100	5	100	7	100	5	100	5	100
Students who obtained paid internships	9	100	6	100	5	100	5	100	7	100	5	100	5	100
Students who obtained two-year, half-time internships (if applicable)	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	-	-	0	-

Attrition

	2009	-2010	2010	-2011	2011	-2012	2012-2013		2013-2014		2014-2015		2015-2016	
Variable	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e. new students)	6	-	5	-	6	-	4	-	6		4	-	5	-
Students who graduated with doctorate	3	-	9	-	7	-	2	-	5	-	7	-	4	-
Students still enrolled in program								-	28	-	22	-	25	-
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than graduation							1		0	-	2	-	2	-

Note: (b+c+d) must equal a for each year; (e+f+g) must equal 100 for each year

Licensure

Outcome	2004-2005 to 2015-2016
Total number of program graduates in the past 10 years, minus	67-13 = 54
the number of graduates in the past 2 years	
Number of graduates who became licensed doctoral	45
psychologists in the same 8 year period (i.e. between 2 and 10	
years ago)	
Licensure percentage	83

Note: $c = b/a \times 100$; 1 alumnus (2005) deceased and not counted in calculation of licensure rate.